FROM = Distributed by History-Kart.150m.com - Please pay $2.00 distribution fee at our website

~ MCA4sSM/c ENGINE

MODEL NO. 400162D SERIAL NUMBERS PREFIXED 10-

ILLUSTRATED
PARTS LIST

O MARCH 1973

"he policy of McCulloch Corporation is one of con- Page
inval improvement in design, manufacturing and
:ngineering advancements wherever possible to as-
sure still finer two-cycle power tools. Hence, speci~ )

‘teations, equipmenf): colors, design and mcnsfoc- Figure 2. Carburetor Assembly... 4
urer's suggested list prices are subject to change
vithout notice and MceCulloch Corporation reserves
he right to moke such changes without prior notifi-
:ation or obligation to backfit or supply backfit com-
»onents for units previously shipped from the factory.

M. McCULLOCH

COPYRIGHT 1973 U,S.A.
McCULLOCH CORPORATION 89607

. 11%24@; .

Figure 1. General......cecoevenn 2

Figure 3. Powerhead Assembly... 6

~~

\



FrROM : FARx MO, @ BE3-952-6HEd Feh, B2 2082 B3:82AM P2

Figure 1. General



FrROM : FARx MO, @ BE3-952-6HEd Feh, B2 20802 B3:82AM FP3

MC 49 M/c

FIGURE 1. GENERAL

-
\‘J Ttem Part Unils Per ftem Part Units Per
No. Number Description Assy No. Number Description Assy
1 102760 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 1 4 20 848632 Housing - Fan 1
2 110284  Washer - #10 4 21 100249  Nut - Hex 1/4-2v 2
3 101326  Nut - Hex 10-24 2 22 100153  Lockwasher - 1/4 2
4 104815 S¢rew - Hex hd 10-24 x 7.'8 23 Carburetor Assy - (See
{SEMS) 3 Figure 2) 1
5 101326 Nut - Hex 10-24 3 24 65939 Gasket - Carburetor 1
88636 Starter Assy 1 25 68091 Valve Assy - Reed block 1
6 104396 . Screw - Panhd 10-24 x 26 101987 . Screw -Rdhd 6-32x1/4 4
34 ‘ 2 27 65904 . Plate - Clamp 2
7 89354 . Cover - Starter 1 28 68074 . Valve - Reed 2
8 57232 . Plate - Starter handle 1 29 68894 Gasaket - Reed block 1
g 57231 . Cup - Starter handle 1 30 110439 Screw - Skt hd 10-24 x 1 4
10 57230 . Handie - Starter 1 31 24236 Washer - Special 4
i1 101136 . Rivet - Rope 1 32 88137 Manifold Assy - Carburetor 1
12 28718 . Rope - Starter 1 33 47868 . Stud - Manifold 2
13 57792 . Drum - Starter 1 34 69526 Gasket = Manifold 1
14 57790 . Ratchet - Starter 1 35 105187  Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20x1 4
15 51665 . Spring - Rewind 1 36 103643  Washer - 1/4 4
16 89353 . Base - Starter 1 37 67254 Cover - Crankcase bottom 1
17 88635 Guard - Fiywheel 1 38 65654 Gasket - Bottom cover 1
18 88642 Nameplate ] 38 Powerhead Assy (See Figure 3)
19 86387 Cover Assy - Spark plug 1
N



FrROM = FARA MO, @ BHE5-952-6HE4 Febh, B2 2642 B31H3AM P4

)

Figure 2, Carburetor Assembly

g
w
Wt



FROM FRX NO. @ 6@3-982-6884 Feb. B2 2082 B3:83AM PS

MC 49 M/c

FIGURE 2. CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY

- Item Part Units Pe Item Part Units Per|
No.  Number Description Assy No. Number Description Assy
89664 Carburetor Assy 1 21 89652 « Ball - Choke detent 1
1 104520 . Screw - Pan hd 10-24 22 52930 . Spring - Choke detent 1
X 7/8 (SEMS) 4 23 101796 ., Pin - Choke plate 1
2 84941 . Body - Fuel pump 1 24 89655 . Screw - Idle speed 1
3 48911 . Filter - Fuel 1 25 51706 . Spring - Speed screw 1
4 57274B . Diaphragm - Fuel pump 1 26 104814 . Screw - Pan hd 4-40
5 89657 . Plate - Diaphragm 1 x 1/4 (SEMS) 1
[ 86092 . Diaphragm - Metering 1 27 65934 . Plate - Throttle 1
7 53766A . Valve - Check 1 28 68211 . Retainer - "C" Ring 1
8 104728 . Screw - Lever pin 1 29 89654 . Shaft Assy - Throttle 1
9 104305 . Pin - Lever 1 30 89656 . Spring - Throttle return 1
10 85059 . Kit - Inlet lever & needle 31 88844 . Swivel Assy - Throttle
Assy 1 shaft* 1
12 57172 + Spring - Lever 1 32 89659 « Washer - Nylon 1
13 84942 . Screw - Circuit plate 3 33 89660 . " Ri 2
14 84038 . Plate - Circuit 1 34 84040 . Needle Assy - High speed 1
15 84944 . Diaphragm 1 35 89655 . Spring - Needle 2
16 88843 . Gasket - Circuit plate 1 36 52037 . Washer - Packing 2
bt 55062A . Bushing - Body 3 87 88106 . Ring - Packing 2
18 104814 . Screw - Pan hd 4-40 38 84939 . Needle - Iile 1
x 1/4 (SEMS) 1 89658 Kit - Repair
19 65934 . Plate - Choke
20 89094 . Shaft Assy - Choke 1

*Swivel on replacement carburetors may require
relocation on the throttle lever as illustrated.

Figurc 3. Powerhesd Assembly



FEOM =

FAR: MO,

BE.3-952-6E14

Feh, B2 ZUAZ B3:B84ARM

F&

MC 49 M/c

FIGURE 3. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY

Item Part Units Per Item Part Units Per
No.  Number Description Assy No, Number Description Assy
1 110655 Nut - Hox 7 16-20 1 29 100352 Washer - #10 2
2 101270 washer - 7 16 1 30 86131 Wire Assy - Kill switch 1
3 65282 Flywhee! & Pawl Assy 1 31 86413 Coil & Lamination Assy 1
4 361448 Pin - Starter pawl 2 32 101883 Wire Assy - Ground 1
i} 24093 Pawl - Starter 2 33 50120 Wire Assy - Spark plug 1
6 66331 Spring - Pawl 2 34 55060 Boot 1
7 103879 Key - Woodruff 1 35 55061 Connector 1
8 55494 Screw Assy - Sealing 2 36 57225 Wire Assy - Primary 1
9 55492 Washer - Sealing 2 37 62831 Pin - Piston 1
10 50671 Retainer - Breaker cover 1 38 53927 Piston Assy 1
11 50588A  Cover - Breaker box 1 39 89124 Ring Set - Piston 1
12 65584 Gasket - Breaker box cover 1 40 101206 Bearing 1
13 110866 Screw - Hex hd 10-24x 3 4 4 41 164378 Bearing - (Closed end} 1
14 100251 Nut - Hex 8-32 1 42 47903 Connecting Rod Assy - 1
15 100057 Lockwasher - #8 1 43 60210A Screw - Skt hd
16 50381A  Insulator - Breaker terminal 1 special 2
17 103672 Screw - Hex hd 8-32x 1 2 44 1027742 Roller - Needle 24
{SEMS) 1 45 87866 Valve - DSP 1
18 50076A Breaker Assy 1 46 88800 Filter - Valve 1
19 103672 Screw - Hex hd 8-32 x 1 2 47 85505 Washer - Valve 1
(SEMS) 1 48 80139 Crankshaft 1
20 85358 Condenser 1 48 Spark Plug - 14 mm 1
21 50684 Felt - Breaker box 1 50 62481 Crankcase Assy 1
22 88628 Cover Assy - Crankease 1 51 104128 Seal - Oil 1
23 89335 0il seal 1 52 80128 Bearing - Needle 1
24 101326 Nut - Hex 10-24 2 53 185584 Retainer - Nut 6
25 54184 Wiper - Felt 1 54 105394 Nut - Hex 1/4-20 6
26 104523 "0 Ring - Crankecase cover 1 55 28053 Retainer - Nut 2
27 100824 Bearing - Ball 1 56 101326 Nut - Hex 10-24 2
28 104815 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 7 8 a7 110685 Plug - Cup 3
(SEMS) 2 b8 83374 Insert - Taplok 2
ACCESSORIES
Part Part
Number Description Number Bescription
53924 Piston Assy - 0.010 in. oversize 62849 Pressure Test Tool
89125 Ring Set - 0.010 in. oversize 67218 Intake Adapter Plate
53925 Piston Assy - 0.020 in. oversize 62862 Fxhaust Adapter Plate
89126 Ring Set - 0.020 in. oversize 84007 Exhaust Adapter Plate Gasket
53926 Piston Assy - 0.030 in. oversize 51787 Flywheel Puller
89127 7 Ring Set - 0. 030 in. oversize 87537 Loctite - 10 ce
624594 Piston Tool Kit 68280 Flywheel - 59 Advance
59549 T-Handle Allen Wrench - 5/32 in. 85183 High Capacity Fuel Pump
86419 Timing Guide 85162 Aleohol Carburetor




FREIM-: FR: HNO. @ 6B3-95Z2-6884 Feh, B2 2882 A3:84AM P7

—\l\\\

| Jl%\\\\__ |

“Mm-cuLLOCH

e MANUFACTURING ® SALES SERVICE e

McCULLOCH CORPORATION
P.O. BOX 92180, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90009

INTERNATIONAL DIVISIONS:

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, P.O. BOX 92181
SINGAPORE, 431-432 PEOPLEF'S PARK COMPLEX
SAQO PAULO, BRAZIL, CAIXA POSTAL 21-492

McCULLOCH OF CANADA LTD.
6338 VISCOUNT ROAD, MALTON, ONTARIO L4V |H4, CANADA

'S McCULLOCH OF EUROPE, N. V.
GEERDEGEM SCHONENBERG, 299 2800 MECHELEN, BELGIUM

McCULLOCH OF AUSTRALIA PTY,, LTD.
P.O. BOX 223, SEVEN HILLS, N.S.\W. 2147, AUSTRALIA



FROM : Distributed by History-Kart.150m.com - Please pay $2.00 distribution fee at our website :

"KART ENGINE MC 49-C

Serial Numbers Prefixed 13-

“LLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

JULY 1968

The policy of McCulloch Corporation is one of con-
tinual improvement in design, manufacturing and
engineering advancement wherever possible to assure
still finer two-cycle power tools. Hence, specifica- Figure 2. Carburetor Assembly .o.vvvauvaann veeaed
tions, equipment, colors, design and manufacturer's

suggested list prices are subject to change without .

notice and McCulloch Corporation reserves the right Figure 3. Powerhead Assembly «....ovuaeanaat, G
to make such changes without prior notification or

obligation to backfit or supply backfit components

for units previocusly shipped from the factory.

- 1. McCULLOCH

COPYRIGHT 1968 U.5,A, - -
McCULLOCH CORPORATION #68797

Figure 1, Engine Exploded View - General ....... 2



Febh, B2 2642 B31@ZAM PI

I BEI-982-6EEd

FARA MO,

FrROM =

MC 49-C

Figure 1, Engine Exploded View = General




FROM

FRX NO.

I BB3-982-6884

Feb. B2 2oB2 B3:06AM P18

MC 49-C
FIGURE 1. ENGINE EXLODED VIEW — GENERAL
h Item Part Units Per Item Part Units Per
- No. Number Description As No. Number Description Assy
1 104815  Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8 21 24236 . Washer - Special 2
(Sems) 4 22 50818 . Spring - Switch 1
2 101326  Nut - Hex 10-24 2 23 50817 . Button - Switch 1
3 104815  Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8 24 100249  Nut - Hex 1/4-28 2
(Sems) 3 25 100153  Lockwasher - 1/4 2
4 101191  Nut - Hex 10-24 3 26 Carburetor Assy (See Figure 2) 1
60130 Starter Assy 1 271 66586 Gasket - Carburetor 1
5 104396 . Screw - Pan hd 10-24 x 3/4 2 28 102290 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 1-1/8 4
6 60647 . Cover- Starter 1 28A 102189 Washer - #10 4
7 57232 . Plate - Starter handle 1 29 48608C  Adapter Assy - Carburetor 1
8 57281 . Cup - Starter handle 1 30 48611 . Stud - Adapter 2
9 57230 . Handle - Starter 1 31 65576  Gasket - Adapter 1
10 101136 . Rivet - Rdhd 3/32 x'3/8 1 32 104476  Screw - Hex hd 8-32 x 5/16 2
11 28716 . Rope - Starter 1 33 51480 Lockplate 1
12 57792 . Drum - Starter 1 34 48591 Guard - Reed 1
13 57790 . Ratchet ~ Starter 1 35 48593  Valve - Reed 1
14 51665 . Spring - Starter rewind 1 36 60218 Plate - Reed 1
15 57535 . Bushing - Starter base 2 37 62834  Insulator - Reed plate 1
16 60646 . Base - Starter 1 38 101982  Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 1 4
17 50581A  Guard 1 33 100311  Washer - 1/4 4
17A 68896  Nameplate 1 40  58139A Cover - Crankcase bottom 1
18 57565  Cover Assy - Spark plug 1 41 65578  Gasket - Bottom cover 1
19 §7184B  Fan Housing Assy 1 42 Powerhead Assy (See Figure 3) 1
20 103819 . Rivet - Oval hd 3/16 x5/16 1
.
A
3
MC 49-C
~ { -~
t\v,

Figure 2. Carburetor Assembly

P



FROM : FAX NO. : 6E3-982-68@84 Feb. B2 2802 B3:87AM P11

MC 49-C
FIGURE 2. CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY
ltem  Part Units Per| Item  Part Units Per
No. Number Description Assy No. Number Description Assy
68795 Carburetor Assy 1 20 55085 . Plate - Throttle
1 104520 . Screw - Pan hd 10-24 x 7/8 21 110055 . Screw - Fil hd 5-32 x 3/8
(Sems) 4 (Sems) 1
2 48898 . Body - Fuel pump 1 22 56082 . Clip - Throttle shaft 1
3 48911 . Filter - Fuel pump 1 23 4881BA . Shaft Assy - Throttle 1
4 68693 . Diaphragm - Fuel pump 1 24 68798 . Carburetor Body Assy 1
5 48901 . Plate - Carburetor diaphragm1l 25 55397 . . Screw - ldie 1
8 55067C . Diaphragm 1 26 51705 . . Spring - Idle screw 1
7 55090 . Needlc - ldle adjusting 1 27 104164 . . Screw - Pan hd 4-40x 1/4 1
8 48810 . Needle - Main adjusting 1 28 104305 . . Pin - Inlet lever 1
9 104001 . "O" Ring ' 2 29 55688 . . Lever - Inlet control 1
10 104814 . Screw - Panhd 4-40x 1/4 30 57172 . . Spring - Inlet lever 1
(Sems) 1 31 60163A . . Set - Body and valve 1
11 55085 . Plate - Choke 1 33 63038 . . . Valve - Needle 1
12 105015 . Pin - Groove 1 33 58960 . . . Body - Valve 1
13 68891 . Shaft Assy - Choke 1 34 55689 .« . - Washer - Valve 1
14 52920 . Pin - Choke friction 1 35 104407 . . Plug - Expansion 1inch 1
15 52930 . Spring - Choke friction 1 36 61155 . Set - Ball & Seat 1
16 104814 . Screw - Panhd 4-40x1/4 37 61152 . . . Seat- Ball valve 1
(Sems) 1 38 61151 . . . Ball - Valve 1
17 50701A . Arm - Throttle shaft 1 39 110179 . . Plug - Expansion 1/2 inch 1
18 48820 . Spring - Throttle return 1 40  55062A . . Bushing - Carburetor body 2
19 104814 . Screw - Panhd 4-40 x 1/4
(Sems) 1
5
MC 49-C

M

C

)

0100

Figure 3, Powerhead Assembly




~ FROM = FR: HNO. @ 6B3-95Z2-6884 Feb., B2 26062 @3:@7AM P12

~

{."\.
N

= Mc:CULLOCH

e MANUFACTURING ®  SALES SERVICE

McCULLOCH CORPORATION
6101 WEST CENTURY BLVD., LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90045
INTERNATIONAL DIVISIONS:
LOS ANGELES, CALIF.,  P.0.BOX 45466
HONG KONG, B.C.C.:  G.P.O.BOX 879

McCULLOCH OF CANADA LTD.
77 BELFIELD ROAD, REXDALE, ONTARIO, CANADA

McCULLOCH OF EUROPE, N. V.
ANTOON SPINOYSTRAAT 5, MECHELEN, BELGIUM

McCULLOCH OF AUSTRALIA PTY., LTD.
P.O. BOX 165, SOUTH GRANVILLE, N. S. W., AUSTRALIA




